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14:00-14:20
14:25-14:45

14:50-15:10

15:15-15:35
15:35-15:45
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D ToPIC TITLE SPEAKER LINK
D Topic Title Speaker Link
REGISTRATION AND MARKETPLACE
OpenChain GM + FOSS-LAND Chair + SCC-Host
WELCOME
Keynote Bjom Schiessle (NextCloud)
K1
orv
through RISC.V: Introducing the Unified
RISC-V 1P Access Platiorm.
K2 Embedded&OpenHW
Panel Discussion -Digtal Sovereignty & Moderator: Lothar Becker (0584)
Open Source n Business i the context of
Supply Chain (Chances and) Risk
Panel Management
INTRO AND MARKETPLACE
LUNCHBREAK AND MARKETPLACE
T1.1-Moderator Janneke van de Westelaken (Bosch)
the product development process using
T open source software
Martin Yagi
T2 Working Group
Source and InnrSource.
T3
Digtal ndependence Day Jmadonius (Chaos Computer Club Karisruhe
(Entropia))
T4
BREAK AND MARKETPLACE
T1.4-Moderator |Artificial
Keynote: A Or. Thomas 1058)
engineering discipline?
T4 Artificial Intelligence #T1.4-1
Ti.42 Artificial Intelligence 1142
Beyond Data Pipelnes:Using Apache  Marco Kiftelwesch (Robert Bosch GmbH),
Aiflow o Automate Autonomous Driving Jens Scheffe (Robert Bosch GmbH),
T143 Artificial Intelligence Tests Daniel Wolf (Robert Bosch GmbH) #T1.43
Beyond the Promp: Technical Insights  Sabrina Kanlewiski (5 Esslingen)
T1.44 Artificial Intelligence. into LLMs for Software Vulnerability #T1.4-4
CLOSING AND MARKETPLACE
MARKETPLACE AND WALK TO WICHTEL SOCIALIZING EVENT
[ Topic Title Speaker Link
Live transmission from Room1
Live transmission from Room1
Live transmission from Room1
Live transmission from Room1
Live transmission from Room1
T1.2-Moderator |0SGROSPO Nikola Babadzhanov (Bosch)
introduction to )
Open Source Compliance
T2 0SCBOSPO $71.21
iych Nikola
22 0SC80SPO Management t scale #11.22
Mercedes:  Chrisian
23 0SC80SPO Benz #1123
The La: Turning Executive  Walt Miner/J Méller (AGL)
Support nto Real Open Repo
0SCROSPO Contrbutions T1.2:4
BR K AND MARKETPLAC
T1.5-Moderator CyberSecurity Sven Schran (ETAS)
KeyNote: Th rle o cybersecurityin Dk Targori (Robert Bosch GmbH)
TS CyberSecurity supplychaln and A
Secure Al Systems: Regulations, threats,  Dr. Maike Massierr (Robert Bosch GmbH)
TI52 [ i
153 CyberSecurity
TI.54 CyberSecurity
CLOSING AND MARKETPLACE
MARKETPLACE AND WALK TO WICHTEL SOCIALIZING EVENT
D Topic Title Speaker Link
Live transmission from Room1
Live transmission from Room1
Live transmission from Room1
Live transmission from Room1
Live transmission from Room1
T1.3-Moderator Lothar Becker (OSBA)
T3
gy Source Tech
solutions / Theory Innovations)
T32
T133 OpenDesk / OpenCode / Practce Julian Schauder (Zendis)
Open Source Business Guide / Theory  Emily Oier (The Business of Open Source)
T34
BREAK AND MARKETPLAC
T1.6-Moderator Automotive / SDV' Jan-Simon Maller (AGL)
ith )
TIe Automotive / SDV Linux SobeV’ #T1.6-1
Tie2 Automotive / SDV. SOV Landscape Chiisian Heissenberger (Ecipse) + NN .62
T1.63 Automotive / SDV/ FEDERATE Project Detlef Zerfowski (ETAS) #T1.6-3
Safe Tech
Ti64 Automotive / SDV oy Desion fnotior) #1163

CLOSING AND MARKETPLACE

MARKETPLACE AND WALK TO WICHTEL SOCIALIZING EVENT
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SCC ROOM1
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SCC ROOM1

SCC ROOM1

SCC ROOM1

SCC ROOM1

SCC ROOM1
SCC ROOM1

SCC ROOM1

Room

SCC ROOM2

SCC ROOM2
SCC ROOM2
SCC ROOM2

SCC ROOM2

SCC ROOM2
SCC ROOM2

SCC ROOM2
SCC ROOM2
SCC ROOM2

Room

SCC ROOM3
SCC ROOM3

SCC ROOM3
SCC ROOM3
SCC ROOM3
SCC ROOM3
SCC ROOM3
SCC ROOM3
SCC ROOM3
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DAY

Day
TUESDAY

TUESDAY

TUESDAY

TUESDAY

TUESDAY

TUESDAY

TUESDAY

TUESDAY

TUESDAY

TUESDAY
TUESDAY
TUESDAY

TUESDAY
TUESDAY

TUESDAY
TUESDAY

TUESDAY

TUESDAY

TUESDAY
TUESDAY
TUESDAY
TUESDAY

TUESDAY
TUESDAY

TUESDAY

TUESDAY
TUESDAY
TUESDAY

TUESDAY

TUESDAY
TUESDAY
TUESDAY
TUESDAY
TUESDAY
TUESDAY
TUESDAY
TUESDAY

TUESDAY

Time

10:00-10:20

10:20-10:40

10:40-11:00

11:00-11:30

14:00-15:35

14:00-14:20

14:25-14:45

14:50-15:10

15:15-15:35

15:45-17:20

15:45-16:05
16:10-16:30

16:35-16:55

17:00-17:20

17:30-18:30

Time

14:00-15:35

14:00-14:20
14:25-14:45

14:50-15:10

15:15-15:35

15:45-17:20
15:45-16:05

16:10-16:30
16:35-16:55
17:00-17:20

Time
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DAY LOCATION ROOM sLoT D TOPIC

Topic Title
Or. Thomas Ustander (Fraunhoer 1058)
10:001 T2.1-Moderator

1
SPEAKER

Speaker

or. The (Fraunhofer 10S8)

AlTopi
Introduction
OPEN SOURCE Al INFRASTRUCTURES
Al Data Platform Baden-Wittemberg -
Open Source Release 2025

10:0010:10  T2.1-1

10:1010:25  T21-2

Dr. Till Riedel (KIT)

the data?

10:25-10: T21-3

el

A

10:40-1 T2.1-4
Discussion
BREAK

optimised HPC

Networking Break

Al AND OPEN SOURCE

or.

Source in the Al Era
11:2511:50  T2.1-5

Prof. Dr. Inge «

language models

11:50-12:05  T2.1-6

1058)

P ols in
Enterprise Environments - Al Infrastructure

12:0512:20  T217

p g

3

12:2012:35  T2.1-8 Project
12:35-12:50  Discussion

12:50-14:00  LUNCH BREAK Networking Break

Al SYSTEMS ENGINEERING AND DATASPACES

Group)

A

EGR) -
Systems Engineering
14:00-1415  T2.1-9

Inside the OWASP Top 10 for Agentic Al
14:151 T2.1-10 The New Security Reality
14:30-1 T21-1
14:451 T2.1-12
15:00-1 Discussion
15151530  BREAK Networking Break

OPEN APIs ENABLING EFFICIENT Al MODEL DEVELOPMENT

2

or.

Rico Komenda (adesso SE & OWASP)

Standards and the Infrastructure of
rustworthy Al

15:30-15:55

Dr. Ingo Simonis (Ops

T ol
Standardized Digital twins with Al

Unlocking Al Potential: Open Standards as
the Foundation for AlReady Datasets

15:5516:10

16:10-1 T2.1-15
16:2516:40  T2.1-16
16:40-1 Discussion

z

Title

Riidiger Laschewsk Grossbaier
(innolintec)

Slot o]

09:00-17:00  T2.2-Moderator
Track#1 RESEARCH, R&D

09:00-09:15  T2.2-1 Welcome, Planning, Overview
T2.2:2
T2.2:3
T2.2-4
BREAK Networking Break

Track #2 TECHNOLOGY

1:0511:35 1225
11351205 T2.26
T227
T2.28 Highiights, Next Steps

LU.NCH BREAK Networking Break
Track#3 DEVELOPMENT PARTNER AND PRODUCTS

14:00-14:30  T2.2-9
14:30-1500  T2.2-10
15:00-15:30  T2.2-11 (CVAG Core for Edge Al Applications
BREAK Networking Break
NetworksTrack#4 NETWORKS + DISCUSSION, OUTLOOK

T2.2-12
T2.2113
16:40-17:00  T2.2-14

Common Session

Welcome, Get together and Introduction
17:00-19:00 Women Network Session

17:3019:00 Wormen Network Session _ Themed Tables

Title
Nikola Babadzhanov (Bosch)

Introto the track and agenda

D
T2.3-Moderator
T2.31

«

Philipp Hertweck (Fraunhofer 1058)

Speaker

Organizers

Organizers

Nicolas Triebie (Bosch)

Al faciltators

Speaker

Topic 1: CRA tooling ¥
OCCTET project

Topic 2:AAA: AGL Assessment
Automation - Overview and Insights

09:40-10:00  T2.3-2

10:05-1025  T2.3-3
10:25-10:45  BREAK
Topic 3: ORT Server at Bosch - One

Hans-Jirgen Schumacher (Bitsea)
Hiroyuki Ishii (Panasonic)

Kerstin Sonnenholzer (Bosch Digital),

10:45-11:05  T2.3-4

Data

for Open Source Compliance
T2.3-5

Topic 5: Verfahren gegen den
11301200 T2.36 chinesischen Automobilhersteller SAIC
12:00-13:00  LUNCH
opic 6: How to distribute containers
compliantly

Demo

T237

Her Jun and Frau Rossman

Caren Kresse (0SADL)

1
14:00-14:30 Demo 2: Eclipse Disuko

14:30-14:45

Matthias EbelKoch (Mercedes-Benz)

Topic 7 per:
14:45-15:05 Compliance - SPDX Operations Profile

Unconference - Process and Tooling

Wrap up / Goodbye

Title

Thomas Kirstaetter (Robert Bosch GmbH)
T2.4-Moderator
T2.41 Welcome
discuss this static prototype dep-ree
collection and if it would be useful and if
there is potential for a collaborative follow-
up work: htps://canary redgrey.net/
T2.42
BREAK

How 10 create the SBOM for the Linux
ernel

Speaker

Thomas Kirstaetter
‘Sven Eppler (sodge IT)

Maximilian Huber (TNG)

T2.43
BREAK
/ OpenDesk/ sul (zendis)
. OpenCode,,
LUNCHBREAK
0-14:30  T2.4-5 ver (Yocto)
14:30-14:35  BREAK

14:3515:35  T2.4-6
15:35-15:40  BREAK

Bl Bl
) )
= =3
5 5

Wrap up / Goodbye

LINK  ROOM

Link  Room
SCC ROOM1
#72.1-1 SCC ROOM1

#T2.1-2 SCC ROOM1
#72.1-3 SCC ROOM1

#T2.1-4 SCC ROOM1
SCC ROOM1
SCC ROOM1

#72.1-5 SCC ROOM1
#72.1:6 SCC ROOM1

SCC ROOM1

#72.1-8 SCC ROOM1
SCC ROOM1
SCC ROOM1

#72.1-9 SCC ROOM1

12.1-10 SCC ROOM1

SCC ROOM1
SCC ROOM1

12,113 SCC ROOM1

)

4 SCC ROOM1

12,115 SCC ROOM1
12.1-16 SCC ROOM1
SCC ROOM1

Link  Room

'SCC ROOM2

'SCC ROOM2
SCC ROOM2
SCC ROOM2
SCC ROOM2
'SCC ROOM2

'SCC ROOM2
SCC ROOM2
SCC ROOM2
SCC ROOM2
'SCC ROOM2

SCC ROOM2
SCC ROOM2
'SCC ROOM2
SCC ROOM2

SCC ROOM2
SCC ROOM2
SCC ROOM2

SCC AREA
SCC AREA

Link  Room
Think Tank
#72.3-1 Think Tank

#72.3-2 Think Tank
#72.3-3 Think Tank

#72.3-4 Think Tank

Think Tank

#12.3-6 Think Tank

#72.3-7 Think Tank
#12.3-8 Think Tank
#72.3-9 Think Tank

12.3-10 Think Tank

12.3-11 Think Tank
#72.3-2 Think Tank

Link  Room

STEP ROOM1
STEP ROOM1

STEP ROOM1

STEP ROOM1

STEP ROOM1

STEP ROOM1

STEP ROOM1

STEP ROOM1
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DAY

Day
WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY
'WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY
'WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY

'WEDNESDAY

'WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY

'WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY
'WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY

'WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY

'WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY

'WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY

Day

'WEDNESDAY

'WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY
'WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY
'WEDNESDAY

'WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY
'WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY
'WEDNESDAY

'WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY
'WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY

Day
WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY
'WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY
'WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY

'WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY

'WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY

Day

'WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY

'WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY

'WEDNESDAY

Time
10:00-17:00
10:00-10:10

10:10-10:25
10:25-10:40

10:40-10:55
10:55-11:10
BREAK

11:25-11:50

11:50-12:05

12:05-12:20

12:20-12:35
12:35-12:50
12:50-14:00

14:00-14:15
14:15-14:30
14:30-14:45
14:45-15:00
15:00-15:15
15:15-15:30

15:30-15:55

15:30-15:55

15:55-16:10
16:10-16:25
16:40-17:00

Time

09:00-17:00

09:00-09:15
09:15-09:45
09:45-10:15
10:15-10:45
10:45-11:05

11:05-11:35
11:35-12:05
12:05-12:35
12:35-12:45
12:45-14:.00

14:00-14:30
14:30-15:00
15:00-15:30
15:30-16:00

16:00-16:20
16:20-16:40
16:40-17:00

17:00-19:00
17:30-19:00

Time

09:00-16:30
09:30-09:35
09:40-10:00

10:05-10:25
10:25-10:45

10:45-11:05

11:10-11:30

11:30-12:00
12:00-13:00

13:00-13:20
13:25-13:55
14:00-14:30
14:30-14:45
14:45-15:05

15:10-15:45
15:45-16:00

Time

09:00-16:30
09:00-09:15

09:15-10:15

10:20-11:20

11:25-12:25

13:30-14:30

14:35-15:35

15:40-16:30
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LOCATION ROOM SLOT TOPIC TITLE SPEAKER LINK  ROOM DAY

Topic Title Speaker Room Day Time
05:00-16:30  T3.1-Moderator CyberSecurity Sven Schran (ETAS) SCCROOM1  THURSDAY 09:00-16:30
09:00-09:10  T3.1-1 CyberSecurity Welcoma and Introdiction Sven, Crulatlan SCCROOM1  THURSDAY 09:00-09:10

Stronger Together: Networking for Christian Billmann (asvin.io),
09:10-09:40  T3.1-2 CyberSecurity Cybersecurity Impact Dirk Targoni (ASRGS) SCCROOM1  THURSDAY 09:10-09:40

09:40-10:10  T3.1-3 CyberSecurity SCCROOM1  THURSDAY 09:40-10:10
I (Robert Bosch GmbH)

Trackin s
10:10-10:40  T3.1-4 CyberSecurity Action SCC ROOM1 THURSDAY 10:10-10:40
BREAK SCCROOM1  THURSDAY 10:40-10:55
T3.1-5 CyberSecurity Automotive CTl and OSYNTH Mitko Ross (asvin.io) SCCROOM1  THURSDAY 10:5511:25
oo he 99%:FOSS
112511585 T3.16 CyberSecurity for rustand verifabity SCCROOM1  THURSDAY 11:2511:55
11:551225  T3.1-7 CyberSecurity 'SCC ROOM1 THURSDAY 11:55-12:25
12301345  LUNCHBREAK 12:3013:45
13451415 T3.1-8 CyberSecurity 'SCC ROOM1 THURSDAY 13:45-14:15
14151435 T3.1-9 CyberSecurity Understanding CVS$4.0 ik Targoni (Rabert Bosch GmbH) SCCROOM1  THURSDAY 14:1514:35

Vulnerability Sabrina
Detection Systems - tate of Research

14:3514:55  T3.1-10 CyberSecurity SCCROOM1  THURSDAY 14:35-14:55
14561515 T3.1-11 CyberSecurity SCCROOM1  THURSDAY

15151520  BREAK 15:15-15:20
T3.1-12 CyberSecurity SCCROOM1  THURSDAY 15:20-15:40
T3.1-13 CyberSecurity SCCROOM1  THURSDAY 15:40-16:00

EMO:
Detection in Open Source

T3.1-14 CyberSecurity SCCROOM1  THURSDAY 16:00-16:20
30 T3.1-15 CyberSecurity SCCROOM1  THURSDAY 16:20-16:30
16:30-16:35 Wrap up / Goodbye 16:30-16:35

Siot D Topic Title Speaker Link  Room Day Time
Christian Hoppler (Robert Bosch GmbH)
90016:30  T3.2-Moderator SCCROOM2 ~ THURSDAY 9:00-16:30
Christian Hoppl Bosch GmbH)
500-9:15 T3.2-1 #T3.2-1 SCCROOM2  THURSDAY 9:009:15
[CI)
91509:35  T3.2:2 #T3.2-2 SCCROOM2  THURSDAY 9:15:09:35

OPEN SOURCE POWERED INNOVATIONS FOR MOBILITY

Navigatingthe Open: Our Bosch eBike . Ofaf Flabbe (Robert Bosch GmbH)
Flow Journey with GraphHopper & OSM
$713.2:3 SCCROOM2  THURSDAY 9:40-10:10
o Martin )
10:1510:30  T3.2:4 Portelfor Bedar-Worttambery 3.2:4 SCCROOM2  THURSDAY 10:15-10:30

10:15-10: BREAK SCCROOM2  THURSDAY 10:15-10:30
CASE STUDIES FOR INNOVATIVE APPROACHES

10:30-11:00  T32-5 (Fraunhoer #T32-5 SCCROOM2  THURSDAY 10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30  T3.2:6 aad MichaelHamann (W) #132:6 SCCROOM2  THURSDAY 11:00-11:30
Support & Care - Professional Hendrik Ebbers (Open Elements)

11301200 T327 Stewardship for Your Java Foundation 7327 SCCROOM2  THURSDAY 11:30-12:00

12:0012:30 7328 #732-8 SCCROOM2  THURSDAY 12:00-12:30

12:30-13:45  LUNCHBREAK 12:30-13:45

9:40-10:10 T3.23

5
ko

OPEN SOURCE CROSS INNOVATIONS

Vibrating Vitual Reality Voyage or Waiting. Alexander Dais
13:30-1345 T3 for Godat $13.2:9 SCCROOM2  THURSDAY 13:30-13:45
13:45-14:15 .. Filmakademie Baden-Wiirttemberg 13.2-10 SCC ROOM2 THURSDAY 13:45-14:15
14151430 T3.2-11 Inovation Practces Workshop Tobias Frech (JUGS) 13.2:11 SCCROOM2  THURSDAY 14:1514:30
: » Workshop Part 1 13.2-12 SCC ROOM2 THURSDAY 14:30-15:15

15:15-15:20
Workshop Part 2 13.2-13 SCCROOM2  THURSDAY 15:20-16:05
Wrap-up and Goodbye 13.2:14 SCCROOM2  THURSDAY 16:05-16:30

Topic Title Speaker Link  Room Day Time
T3.3-Moderator Automotive / SDV Jan-Simon Maller (AGL) ThinkTank THURSDAY 09:00-16:30
T334 Automotive / SDV Welcome remarks, Jan-Simon Moller (AGL) #7331 ThinkTank  THURSDAY 09:20-09:30
T332 Automotive / SDV SOV Landscape and beyond Chrstian Helssenberger (Eclpse) #7333 ThinkTank  THURSDAY 09:30-10:00
T333 Automotive / SDV COVESA Andreas Achtzehn (Robert Bosch Gmbk) 13312 ThinkTank  THURSDAY 10:00-10:30
BREAK ThinkTank ~ THURSDAY 10:30-10:45
N Bosch GmbH)
T334 Automotive / SDV Boost #T3.3-4 ThinkTank ~ THURSDAY 10:45-11:15
T335 Automotive / SDV #7335 ThinkTank  THURSDAY 11:1511:45
51300  LUNCHBREAK ThinkTank ~ THURSDAY 11:4513:00
13:0013:30  T336 Automotive / SDV AGLSoDeV status and roadmap Walt Miner (AGL) #7337 ThinkTank  THURSDAY 13:00-13:30
Eclipse Safe Open Vehicle Core (S.Core)  Bjom Reistel (ETAS)
13:301400 7337 Automotive / SDV #7338 ThinkTank  THURSDAY 13:30-14:00
14:00-14:15  BREAK ThinkTank ~ THURSDAY 14:00-14:15
14151500 T3.38 Automotive / SDV BOF session (45min) 13310 ThinkTank  THURSDAY 14:1515:00
15:00-15:15  BREAK ThinkTank ~ THURSDAY 15:00-15:15
Your frst steps Sven Erik Bosch GmbH)
15151545  T33-9 Automotive / SDV with Open Source Commrities #7332 ThinkTank  THURSDAY 15:15-15:45
ASF NutX RTOS - ntroduction and Alin Jerpea (Sory)
benefits
154516:15 T3 Automotive / SDV 13313 ThinkTank  THURSDAY 15:4516:15
Abschiuss / Ende / Closing Remarks / END.Jan-Simon Moler (AGL)
16:1516:30 T3 Automotive / SDV 733-14 ThinkTank  THURSDAY 16:15-16:30
Stuttgart Vaihingen MBTI STEP
Slot Title Speaker Link  Room Day Time
9:00-16:00  T3.4-Moderator Martin Yagi (FirstLightFusion) STEPROOM2  THURSDAY 9:00-16:00
Welcome and introduction Martin Yagi (FirstLightFusion)
09:00-09:30  T3.4-1 STEPROOM1  THURSDAY 09:00-09:30
09:30-10:30  T3.42 Callaboration STEPROOM1  THURSDAY 09:30-10:30
4 FOSS license )and
scanning: The why, the howand the  Oliver Fendt (Siemens)
10:30-11:30  T3.43 community approach STEPROOM1  THURSDAY 10:30-11:30
11:30-11:45  BREAK THURSDAY
OpenChain Education Tooling Training  Martn Yagi (st Light Fusion)
11451215 T3.44 creation STEPROOM1  THURSDAY 11:4512:15
12151245 1345 STEPROOM1  THURSDAY 12:1512:45
12:4513:45  LUNCHBREAK
T3.46 STEPROOM1  THURSDAY 13:45-14:45
14451545  T3.47 STEPROOM1  THURSDAY 14:4515:45
Wrapup / Goodbye
15:45-16:00 STEP ROOM1  THURSDAY 15:45-16:00

STEP ROOM3



